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12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
PRACTICE DAY SECTOR RESULTS

mam Compotior m Weigh pnts | Sector ranking

13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND
A 4 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 4 55 152 2
A 1 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 4 50 148 3
A 6 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 2 50 85 4
A 8 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 2 45 75 5
A 7 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 1 35 35 6
A 3 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 1 25 27 7
A 5) 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 1 20 22 8
MEMM
15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 160
B 2 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 4 90 186 2
B 4 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 4 55 140 3
B 3 23 BorjalLopez SPAIN 3 45 111 4
B 5 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 2 60 100 5
B 8 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 2 50 100 6
B 7 17 luka Pejakovi¢ CROATIA 3 45 100 7
B 6 29 Gianbattista Mulicino ITALIY 1 65 65 8
MMEM

C 19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA 1,025

C 7 14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 5 395 737 2
C 3 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 4 60 170 3
(0] 6 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 2 40 75 4
C 5 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 0 0 1 5
C 2 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 0 0 0 8
C 4 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8
(] 1 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 0 0 0 8
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11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND
D 3 16 Nino Juki¢ CROATIA 1 60 63 2
D 2 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 1 35 37 3
D 5 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 1 30 30 4
D 1 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 0 0 3 5
D 8 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 0 0 0 8
D 7 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 0 0 0 8
D 6 39 Helder Benta PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8

MBEM

3 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE
E 6 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 2 75 136 2
E 5 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 2 60 105 3
B 2 32 Andrija Dabovié MONTENEGRO 1 90 90 4
E 1 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 0 0 1 5
E 4 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 0 0 1 5
E 7 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 0 0 0 8

E 8 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL

o
o
o
oo



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
PRACTICE DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

e, —,e,

19 Mauro Luksié CROATIA 1,025
B 1 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 160 217 2
A 2 13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND 85 184 3
E 3 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 55 143 4
D 4 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 45 91 5
C 7 14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 395 737 6
B 2 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 90 186 7
A 4 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 55 152 8
E 6 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 75 136 9
D 3 16 Nino Jukié CROATIA 60 63 10
C 3 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 60 170 11
A 1 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 50 148 12
B 4 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 55 140 13
E 5 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 60 105 14
D 2 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 35 37 15
B 3 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 45 111 16
E 2 32 Andrija Dabovié¢ MONTENEGRO 90 90 17
A 6 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 50 85 18
C 6 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 40 75 19
D 5 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 30 30 20
B 5 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 60 100 21
A 8 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 45 75 22
D 1 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 0 3 23
E 1 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 0 1 24
E 4 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 0 1 24
C 5 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 0 1 24
B 8 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 50 100 27
A 7 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 35 35 28
B 7 17 luka Pejakovi¢ CROATIA 45 100 29
A 3 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 25 27 30
B 6 29 Gianbattista Mulicino ITALIY 65 65 31
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18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA
E 7 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 0 0 0 8 36.5
C 2 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 0 0 0 8 36.5
C 4 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 36.5
D 8 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 0 0 0 8 36.5
D 7 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 0 0 0 8 36.5
D 6 39 Helder Benta PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8 36.5
C 1 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 0 0 0 8 36.5

E 8 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8 36.5



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
PRACTICE DAY TEAM RESULTS

HOLAND NL 2 3 5 6 16 1
FRANCE FR 4 13 15 19 51 2
ENGLAND GB 7 8 23 24 62 3
CROATIA HR 1 10 24 29 64 4
PORTUGAL PT 11 12 21 36.5 80.5 5
SPAIN ES 14 16 18 36.5 84.5 6
MONTENEGRO ME 17 20 27 28 92 7
ITALIY IT 24 30 31 36.5 121.5 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
FIRST DAY SECTOR RESULTS

= 3 2 gy g [Py [y ey e

14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND
A 33 Andrija Bajkovié¢ MONTENEGRO 4 60 154 2
A 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 6 50 149 3
A 8 Verger Denis FRANCE & 50 132 4
A 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 4 30 102 5
A 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 1 25 26 6
A 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 0 0 2 7
A 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 0 0 0 8

Competitor No of fishes | Heavies fish | Weigh points | Ranking
B 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 6 45 176 1
B 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 2 85 113 2
B 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 2 50 75 3
B 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 3 30 69 4
B 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 2 40 62 5
B 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 2 40 61 6
B 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 1 30 32 7
B 17 luka Pejakovi¢ CROATIA 1 25 25 8

= 3 2 g g ey [y ey e

C 13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND

C 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 2 50 90 2
C 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 1 70 71 3
(0] 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 2 25 46 4
C 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 1 35 40 5
C 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 0 0 2 6
C 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 0 0 0 8
C 32 Andrija Dabovi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8
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19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA
D 2 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 4 225 352 2
D 8 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 7 75 331 3
D 1 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 2 210 241 4
D 5 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 1 70 72 5
D 6 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 1 25 26 6
D 4 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 0 0 2 7
D 3 39 Helder Benta PORTUGAL 0 0 2 7

MEEMM

Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND
E 5 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 3] 70 174 2
E 4 16 Nino Jukié CROATIA 3 60 155 3
E 3 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 4 60 141 4
E 1 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 3 30 75 5
E 6 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 0 0 1 6
E 7 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 0 0 1 6

E 8 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
FIRST DAY SECTOR RESULTS

MMM Compotor m weigh pint | Secor ranking m

3 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND
D 7 19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA 10 60 379 2
A 8 14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 8 75 309 3
E 2 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 8 65 263 4
B 8 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 6 45 176 5
D 2 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 4 225 352 6
E 5 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 3 70 174 7
A 1 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 4 60 154 8
B 4 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 2 85 113 9
C 7 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 2 50 90 10
D 8 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 7 75 331 11
E 4 16 Nino Jukié¢ CROATIA & 60 155 12
A 3 18 Andjelo Kosovié¢ CROATIA 6 50 149 13
B 7 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 2 50 75 14
C 4 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 1 70 71 15
D 1 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 2 210 241 16
E 3 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 4 60 141 17
A 2 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 3 50 132 18
B 2 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 3 30 69 19
C 1 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 2 25 46 20
A 7 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 4 30 102 21
E 1 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 3 30 75 22
D 5 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 1 70 72 23
B 1 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 2 40 62 24
C 8 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 1 35 40 25
B 5 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 2 40 61 26
A 5 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 1 25 26 27
D 6 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 1 25 26 27
C 2 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 0 0 2 29
E 7 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 0 0 1 30
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Barriola Christophe FRANCE
B 3 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 1 30 32 7 32
D 4 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 0 0 2 7 33
D 3 39 Helder Benta PORTUGAL 0 0 2 7 33
A 4 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 0 0 2 7 33
B 6 17 luka Pejakovi¢ CROATIA 1 25 25 8 36
C 5 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 0 0 0 8 38.5
C 3 32 Andrija Dabovi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 38.5
A 6 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 0 0 0 8 38.5
B 8 34 Dragan Vasiljevié¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 38.5



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
FIRST DAY SECTOR RESULTS

Competitor
1 3 6 9

HOLAND NL 19 1
ENGLAND GB 4 5) 15 21 45 2
CROATIA HR 2 12 13 20 47 3
ITALIY IT 7 11 29 32 79 4
FRANCE FR 10 18 24 30 82 5
PORTUGAL PT 14 22 25 27 88 6
SPAIN ES 16 19 30 33 98 7

MONTENEGRO ME 8 26 27 38.5 9985 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
2.nd DAY SECTOR RESULTS
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16 Nino Juki¢ CROATIA
A 1 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 4 190 350 2
A 5 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 3 225 305 3
A 4 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 4 75 235 4
A 3 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 4 80 210 5
A 8 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 2 60 105 6
A 7 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 1 50 50 7
A 2 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8

Competitor
B 5 13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND 9 315 726 1
B & 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 6 60 261 2
B 2 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 3 95 217 3
B 4 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 3 105 210 4
B 6 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 4 60 200 5
B 7 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 2 70 136 6
B 8 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 1 70 72 7
B 1 43 Savo Celanovié MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8
MMMM

C 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 1,096

C 1 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 3 265 375 2
C 3 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 3 205 266 3
C 4 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 2 75 105 4
C 2 19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA 1 25 26 5
© 8 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 0 0 0 8
C 7 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8
Cc 6 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8
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Kees Gillissen HOLAND
D 2 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 2 230 261 2
D 1 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 2 135 202 3
D 7 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 3 60 160 4
D 8 41 Igor Susanj CROATIA 1 55 55 5
D 5 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 1 50 50 6
D 3 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 0 0 0 8
D 4 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8

MBEM

11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND
E 7 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 1 330 332 2
E 4 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 2 180 235 3
B 3 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL 1 60 60 4
E 1 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 0 0 0 8
E 5 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 0 0 0 8
E 2 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 0 0 0 8

E 6 32 Andrija Dabovié¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
2.nd DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

MMM Compotior m weigh pint | Secor ranking m

4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 1,096
A 6 16 Nino Juki¢ CROATIA 5 735 940 1 2
B 5 13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND 9 315 726 1 3
E 8 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 4 225 482 1 4
D 6 14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 6 65 296 1 5
C 1 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 3 265 375 2 6
A 1 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 4 190 350 2 7
E 7 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 1 330 332 2 8
D 2 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 2 230 261 2 9
B 3 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 6 60 261 2 10
A 5 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 3 225 305 3 11
C & 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND & 205 266 3 12
E 4 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 2 180 235 3 13
B 2 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 3 95 217 3 14
D 1 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 2 135 202 3 15
A 4 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 4 75 285 4 16
B 4 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 3 105 210 4 17
D 7 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 3 60 160 4 18
C 4 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 2 75 105 4 19
E & 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL 1 60 60 4 20
A 3 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 4 80 210 5 21
B 6 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 4 60 200 5 22
D 8 41 Igor Susanj CROATIA 1 55 55 5 23
C 2 19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA 1 25 26 5 24
B 7 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 2 70 136 6 25
A 8 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 2 60 105 6 26
D 5 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 1 50 50 6 27
B 8 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 1 70 72 7 28
A 7 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 1 50 50 7 29

D 3 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 0 0 0 8 85
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32 Andrija Dabovié MONTENEGRO
B 5 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 0 0 0 8 85
A 2 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 35
C 6 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8 35
E 2 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 0 0 0 8 35
B 1 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 0 0 0 8 85
B 1 43 Savo Celanovié MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 35
C 8 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 0 0 0 8 35
D 4 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 35

C 7 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 35



Team

HOLAND

ENGLAND

SPAIN

CROATIA

PORTUGAL

ITALIY

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Country

NL
GB
ES
HR

PT

FR

ME

3 4 5 7

19

11

35

2.nd DAY TEAM RESULTS

8

13

10

17

27

25

35

Competitor

14

18

23

20

28

35

35

15

21

24

26

29

35

35

19

38

58

59

72

103

106

140

Ranking



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
1+2 DAY TEAM RESULTS

Points Weigh
No. Team Country . .
NL 1 1

1 HOLAND 3104 2
2 ENGLAND GB 2 2 2459 4
3 CROATIA HR 3 4 2011 7
4 SPAIN ES 7 3 1293 10
5 ITALIY IT 4 6 816 10
6 PORTUGAL PT 6 5) 852 11
7 FRANCE FR 5 7 726 12
MONTENEG

8 RO ME 8 8 241 16



No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Competitor

Jeromy van Houdt
Kees Gillissen
Adriaan Dronkers
Toby Oldfield
Nino Juki¢

Michael Broomes

Jeroen den Engelsman

Ollie Hopmins
Marco Fernandez
Andjelo Kosovi¢
Corne Westerlaken
Mauro Luksi¢
Verger Denis

Borja Lopez
Massimiliano Canale
Bioget Julien

Ben Harison
Stphen Rathbone
Andre Sousa
Rafael Llopis
Andrija Bajkovi¢
Alex Espino
Giuliano Crescenzi
Jesus Garcia
Salvatore Parasiliti
Alejandro Perez

Andre Luis

Tomislav Tadin

1+2 DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Plasman Points
Team

1 3

HOLAND

HOLAND

HOLAND

ENGLAND

CROATIA

ENGLAND

HOLAND

ENGLAND

PORTUGAL

CROATIA

HOLAND

CROATIA

FRANCE

SPAIN

ITALIY

FRANCE

ENGLAND

ENGLAND

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

MONTENEGRO

SPAIN

ITALIY

SPAIN

ITALIY

SPAIN

PORTUGAL
CROATIA

8

9

5

12

15

14

13

17

18

16

10

21

23

22

19

38.5

11

33

32

30

27
20

5

4

12

15

10

24

11

18

28

25

14

16

17

22

35

35

13

19

21

26
35

Weigh
points

1,202
605
595
508

1,095

1,167
618
465
336
410
491
405
437
401
246
226
319
307
285
269
154
375
331
237
137
211

131
46

Total
plasman

points

13

13

14

16

18

19

23

23

24

26

29

34

35

35

35

39

39

41

43

44.5

46

46

51

51

53
55}



Plasman Points e Ll
Competitor points ESEN

29 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 29 27 52 56
30 Blond Vincent FRANCE 24 85) 62 59
31 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 25 35 40 60
32 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 26 85) 61 61
33 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 30 35 1 65
34 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 38.5 29 50 67.5
35 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 33 35 2 68
36 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 38.5 85) 0 785

37 Andrija Dabovi¢ MONTENEGRO 38.5 35 0 735



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
4. DAY SECTOR RESULTS

MEE Compotior m weigh points | Sector ranking

16 Nino Juki¢ CROATIA 1,045
A 5 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 15 115 587 2
A 3 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 13 105 503 3
A 2 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 8 80 380 4
A 8 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 7 125 277 5
A 7 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 7 75 246 6
A 4 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 5 100 195 7
A 1 43 Savo Celanovié¢ MONTENEGRO 1 20 20 8

@ﬂﬂ Competior m weigh points | Soctorranking

12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND

B 7 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 8 105 342 2
B 3 41 Igor Susanj CROATIA 8 95 300 3
B 4 29 Gianbattista Mulicino ITALIY 10 45 296 4
B 5 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 7 85 255 5
B 1 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 6 80 237 6
B 8 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 8 50 233 7
B 2 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 7 35 209 8
MBEM
38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL
C 1 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 11 115 556 2
C 2 19 Mauro Luksié CROATIA 14 75 525 3
C 7 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 11 95 493 4
C 6 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 13 145 452 5
C 5 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 7 80 299 6
C 8 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 6 55 230 7
C 3 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 3 40 95 8

3 g g [P [y [y e

3 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN



D 4 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 10 110 531 2

D 5 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 9 95 435 3
D 7 14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 12 55 371 4
D 2 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 7 120 357 5
D 8 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 8 45 260 6
D 1 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 3 110 255 7
D 6 32 Andrija Dabovi¢ MONTENEGRO 1 30 30 8
e 2 e
3 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND
E 6 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 8 100 388 2
E 5 20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA 11 105 374 3
E 8 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO 9 80 327 4
E 7 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 5 115 263 5
E 1 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 7 50 229 6
E 3 28 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 4 90 171 7

E 2 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL 5 55 170 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
3. DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

MMM Compotior m weigh pint | Sector ranking m

O >» w

O

23

38

i3

12

21

15

24

19

11

37

20

41

14

31

29

26

27

42

33

18

44

Nino Juki¢
Borja Lopez
Andre Luis

Jeromy van Houdt

Jeroen den Engelsman

Jesus Garcia
Corne Westerlaken
Toby Oldfield
Michael Broomes
Rafael Llopis
Mauro Luksi¢
Adriaan Dronkers
Andre Sousa
Tomislav Tadin
Igor Susanj

Ben Harison
Stphen Rathbone
Kees Gillissen
Nikola Starcevi¢
Gianbattista Mulicino
Massimiliano Canale
Giuliano Crescenzi
Marco Sergiacomo
Barriola Christophe
Andrija Bajkovi¢
Bioget Julien
Andjelo Kosovi¢

Marco Fernandez

Ollie Hopmins

CROATIA

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

HOLAND

HOLAND

SPAIN

HOLAND

ENGLAND

ENGLAND

SPAIN

CROATIA

HOLAND

PORTUGAL

CROATIA

CROATIA

ENGLAND

ENGLAND

HOLAND

MONTENEGRO

ITALIY

ITALIY

ITALIY

ITALIY

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

FRANCE

CROATIA

PORTUGAL

ENGLAND

20

16

i

14

15

11

10

14

i

11

11

12

10

13

95

75

110

75

115

115

110

100

105

75

105

95

105

95

95

80

55

80

45

145

120

125

115

85

80

45

75
80

1,045

806

691

599

488

587

556

531!

388

342

525

503

435

374

300

493

380

371

327

296

452

357

277

263

255

299

260

246

237

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29



& H m competltor m Welgh pOInts Sector ranklng M

> O W

m

10

40

22

28

36

34

32
43

5 Alejandro Perez
Blond Vincent
Ricardo Valente
Alex Espino

Mainvis Terry

Michael Manfredi

Verger Denis

Paulo Martins

Dragan Vasiljevi¢

Andrija Dabovi¢
Savo Celanovié

SPAIN

FRANCE

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

FRANCE

ITALIY

FRANCE

PORTUGAL

MONTENEGRO

MONTENEGRO
MONTENEGRO

110

50

55

100

90

35

55

40

30
20

255

233

230

i9S)

171

209

170

95

30
20

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40



Team

HOLAND

CROATIA

SPAIN

ENGLAND

PORTUGAL

ITALIY

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Country

NL
HR
ES
GB
PT
I
FR

ME

4 5 7 12

20

24

19

3. DAY TEAM RESULTS

11

13

21

26

25

Competitor

14

10

16

28

22

31

38

15

30

17

32

23

34

39

28

41

48

50

76

86

115

121

Ranking



No.

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Team

HOLAND

ENGLAND

CROATIA

SPAIN

ITALIY

PORTUGAL

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

Country

NL
GB
HR

ES

PT
FR

ME

1+2+3 DAY TEAM RESULTS

Points
1 1 1
2 2 4
3 4 2
7 8 3
4 6 6
6 5 5
5 7 7
8 8 8

Weigh
points
5250
4251
4255
3257
2198
2457
1738

948

Ranking

13

16

16

19

24
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12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Competitor

Jeromy van Houdt
Nino Juki¢

Toby Oldfield

Jeroen den Engelsman

Michael Broomes
Adriaan Dronkers
Kees Gillissen
Corne Westerlaken
Borja Lopez
Mauro Luksi¢

Ollie Hopmins
Andjelo Kosovi¢
Marco Fernandez
Rafael Llopis

Ben Harison
Jesus Garcia
Andre Sousa
Andre Luis
Massimiliano Canale
Stphen Rathbone
Bioget Julien
Verger Denis
Andrija Bajkovi¢
Giuliano Crescenzi
Tomislav Tadin

Alex Espino

Nikola Starcevi¢

1+2+3 DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

HOLAND

CROATIA

ENGLAND

HOLAND

ENGLAND

HOLAND

HOLAND

HOLAND

SPAIN

CROATIA

ENGLAND

CROATIA

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

ENGLAND

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

PORTUGAL

ITALIY

ENGLAND

FRANCE

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

ITALIY

CROATIA

SPAIN
MONTENEGRO

Plasman Points

UnLock data

12

17

16

13

14

19

21

33

22

27

23

10

18

11

20

38.5

3 4
2 1
8 8
12 5
1 9
4 12
5 18
7 7
18 2
24 11
15 29
10 27
9 28
22 10
14 16
13 6
17 13
26 3
28 21
16 17
25 26
11 36
35 25
35 22
35 14
6 33

Weigh

points

1,801
2,140
1,039
1,106
1,655
1,098
976
1,047
1,207
930
702
670
582
611
812
824
720
822
698
687
525
646
409
688
420

605

Total

plasman

points

15
21
23
25
25
26
31
36
37
48
50
51
51
51
52
52
56
56
56
61
65
68
68
69

77.5
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poms

28 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 30 21 30 440 81
29 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 30 35 24 264 89
30 Blond Vincent FRANCE 24 35 31 317 90
31 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 38.5 29 23 327 90.5
32 Michael Manfredi ITALIY 29 27 35 223 91
33 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 25 35 32 273 92
34 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 33 85 34 197 102
35 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 38.5 35 38 95 111.5

36 Andrija Dabovi¢ MONTENEGRO 38.5 35 39 30 112.5



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
4. DAY SECTOR RESULTS

R

14 Kees Gillissen HOLAND 1,110 1,190
A 1 18 Andjelo Kosovi¢ CROATIA 16 215 820 2
A 5 30 Salvatore Parasiliti ITALIY 6 195 570 3
A 8 36 Paulo Martins PORTUGAL 5 45 171 4
A 6 8 Verger Denis FRANCE 1 130 130 5
A & 31 Nikola Starcevi¢ MONTENEGRO & 45 120 6
A 4 22 Alex Espino SPAIN 3 50 105 7
A 2 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 2 35 67 8

Competitor No of fishes | Heavies fish | Weigh points | Sector ranking
B 1 4 Michael Broomes ENGLAND 3 45 113 1
B 7 42 Marco Sergiacomo ITALIY 3 50 101 2
B 4 40 Ricardo Valente PORTUGAL 3 40 92 3
B 5 16 Nino Juki¢ CROATIA 1 55 57 4
B 3 6 Barriola Christophe FRANCE 2 20 42 5
B 2 21 Jesus Garcia SPAIN 1 35 40 6
B 6 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 1 15 17 7
B 8 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND i 15 16 8
0 O = ) ) ) ey

C 19 Mauro Luksi¢ CROATIA

C 6 38 Andre Luis PORTUGAL 5 85 176 2
C 8 26 Massimiliano Canale ITALIY 4 35 101 3
C 2 7 Bioget Julien FRANCE 2 35 60 4
C 7 3 Ben Harison ENGLAND 2 35 36 5
(0] 4 11 Adriaan Dronkers HOLAND 1 15 17 6
C 5 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 0 0 0 8
C 1 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8



e e

20 Tomislav Tadin CROATIA
D 8 10 Blond Vincent FRANCE 7 85 316 2
D 7 32 Andrija Dabovié¢ MONTENEGRO 4 165 247 3
D 4 2 Toby Oldfield ENGLAND 5 70 235 4
D 3 29 Gianbattista Mulicino ITALIY 6 45 176 5
D 1 23 Borja Lopez SPAIN 3 120 174 6
D 2 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 2 50 89 7
D 5 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 3 50 80 8

2 = i ) = e ey

13 Jeromy van Houdt HOLAND
E 7 25 Alejandro Perez SPAIN 4 95 230 2
E 5 9 Mainvis Terry FRANCE 3 35 90 3
E 8 41 Igor Susanj CROATIA 2 40 81 4
E 4 34 Dragan Vasiljevi¢ MONTENEGRO 2 55 75 5
E 1 27 Giuliano Crescenzi ITALIY 3 20 61 6
E 6 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 1 20 20 7

E 8 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8



12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21
4. DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

R N

14
D 6 20
C 3 19
E 2 13
B 1 4

A 1 18
D 8 10
E 7 25
C 6 38
B 7 42
A 5 30
D 7 32
C 8 26
B 4 40
E 5 9

D 4 2

A 8 36
E 8 41
C 2 7

B 5 16
D 3 29
A 6 8

E 4 34
B 3 6

C 7 3

D 1 23
A 3 31
E 1 27
B 2 21
C 4 11

Kees Gillissen
Tomislav Tadin
Mauro Luksi¢
Jeromy van Houdt
Michael Broomes
Andjelo Kosovi¢
Blond Vincent
Alejandro Perez
Andre Luis

Marco Sergiacomo
Salvatore Parasiliti
Andrija Dabovi¢
Massimiliano Canale
Ricardo Valente
Mainvis Terry

Toby Oldfield
Paulo Martins

Igor Susanj

Bioget Julien

Nino Juki¢
Gianbattista Mulicino
Verger Denis
Dragan Vasiljevi¢
Barriola Christophe
Ben Harison

Borja Lopez

Nikola Starcevic
Giuliano Crescenzi

Jesus Garcia

Adriaan Dronkers

HOLAND

CROATIA

CROATIA

HOLAND

ENGLAND

CROATIA

FRANCE

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

ITALIY

ITALIY

MONTENEGRO

ITALIY

PORTUGAL

FRANCE

ENGLAND

PORTUGAL

CROATIA

FRANCE

CROATIA

ITALIY

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

FRANCE

ENGLAND

SPAIN

MONTENEGRO

ITALIY

SPAIN

HOLAND

23

11

1,110

75

55

55

45

215

85

95

85

50

195

165

35

40

35

70

45

40

35

55

45

130

55

20

35

120

45

20

35
15

1,190

754

265

251

113

820

316

230

176

101

570

247

101

92

90

235

171

81

60

57

176

130

75

42

36

174

120

61

40

17

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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A 4 50 105 7 31

22 Alex Espino SPAIN 3
D 2 37 Andre Sousa PORTUGAL 2 50 89 7 32
E 6 1 Ollie Hopmins ENGLAND 1 20 20 7 33
B 6 33 Andrija Bajkovi¢ MONTENEGRO 1 15 17 7 34
D 5 12 Jeroen den Engelsman HOLAND 3 50 80 8 35
A 2 5 Stphen Rathbone ENGLAND 2 35 67 8 36
B 8 15 Corne Westerlaken HOLAND 1 15 16 8 37
E 3 44 Marco Fernandez PORTUGAL 0 0 0 8 39
C 1 35 Gavrilo lli¢ MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 8 39

C 5 24 Rafael Llopis SPAIN 0 0 0 8 39



Team

CROATIA

ITALIY

FRANCE

HOLAND

PORTUGAL

ENGLAND

SPAIN

MONTENEGRO

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Country

HR

FR
NL
PT
GB
ES

ME

2 3 6 18

10

12

4. DAY TEAM RESULTS

11

15

4

14

16

26

23

Competitor

13

19

30

17

25

29

27

21

22

35

32

33

31

34

29

55

63

70

72

79

94

96

Ranking



No.

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Team

HOLAND

CROATIA

ENGLAND

ITALIY

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

FRANCE

MONTENEGRO

Country

NL
HR

GB

ES
PT
FR

ME

1+2+3+4 DAY TEAM RESULTS

Points
1 1 1 4
3 4 2 1
2 2 4 6
4 6 6 2
7 3 3 7
6 5 5 5
5 7 7 3
8 8 8 8

Weigh
points
6788
6175
4655
3146
3806
2985
2334

1407

Ranking

10

14

18

20

21

22

32



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

12. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF SHORE ANGLING U-21

Competitor

Jeromy van Houdt
Kees Gillissen
Michael Broomes
Nino Jukic¢

Toby Oldfield
Mauro Luksi¢
Adriaan Dronkers

Andjelo Kosovi¢

Jeroen den Engelsman

Borja Lopez
Andre Luis

Corne Westerlaken

Massimiliano Canale

Tomislav Tadin
Ben Harison
Bioget Julien
Ollie Hopmins
Jesus Garcia
Andre Sousa
Verger Denis
Alejandro Perez
Marco Fernandez
Rafael Llopis
Stphen Rathbone
Giuliano Crescenzi
Blond Vincent

Marco Sergiacomo

Andrija Bajkovi¢

1+2+3+4 DAY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

HOLAND

HOLAND

ENGLAND

CROATIA

ENGLAND

CROATIA

HOLAND

CROATIA

HOLAND

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

HOLAND

ITALIY

CROATIA

ENGLAND

FRANCE

ENGLAND

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

FRANCE

SPAIN

PORTUGAL

SPAIN

ENGLAND

ITALIY

FRANCE

ITALIY
MONTENEGRO

13

16

27

17

20

21

10

S8

22

18

30

14

19

23

1"

24

38.5

Plasman Points

5 18
1 9
2 1
8 8
24 11
4 12
10 27
12 5
18 2
26 3
7 7
28 21
85 14
14 16
25 26
15 29
13 6
17 13
11 36
21 30
9 28
22 10
16 17
35 22
85 31
29 23
35 25

20

16

30

35

26

37

13

25

19

33

29

32

22

39

39

36

28

10
34

Weigh

points

2,052
2,166
1,668
2,197
1,274
1,195
1,115
1,490
1,186
1,381
998
1,063
799
1,174
848
585
722
864
809
776
670
582
611
754
749
633

428
426

Total

plasman

points

12

27

30

35

37

40

55

56

58

62

65

68

69

71

76

80

81

81

84

87

89

90

90

92

96

97

100.5

102



Competitor

29 Ricardo Valente
30 Nikola Starcevi¢
31 Alex Espino

32 Barriola Christophe
33 Mainvis Terry

34 Andrija Dabovi¢
35 Dragan Vasiljevi¢

PORTUGAL

MONTENEGRO 26

SPAIN 38.5
FRANCE 30
FRANCE 33

MONTENEGRO 38.5
MONTENEGRO 38.5

Plasman Points

35

6

19

33

24
34
39
38

25 35 32 14

27

31

24
15
12
23

Weigh

points

365
508
710

306
287
277
170

Total

[ESE

points

106

107

108.5

113
117
124.5
134.5

39 Helder Benta

36 Paulo Martins

42 Marco Sergiacomo
28 Michael Manfredi

29 Gianbattista Mulicino
41 Igor Susanj

17 luka Pejakovi¢

35 Gavrilo lli¢

43 Savo Celanovi¢

PORTUGAL

PORTUGAL

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

CROATIA

CROATIA

MONTENEGRO

MONTENEGRO





